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. Staff Updates and Calendar of Events

AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING

DECEMBER 3, 2024

Sage Stage Conference Room
108 S Main Street, Alturas
Following the MCTC meeting at or about 1:45 p.m.
Or soon thereafter
Teleconference Number (712) 451-0647

Access Code 113785

Call to Order — introductions, as needed.

Public Forum - Citizens may address the Commission with matters that are
related directly to Commission responsibilities. If any matters call for action
by the Commission, they will be placed on subsequent agendas. Because the
Chairman may limit speakers to five (5) minutes each, citizens are encouraged
to contact the Chairman or staff for assistance before the meeting.

Confirm Agenda Action
Consent Agenda Action
a. Approve the minutes from the 10/01/24 MTA Regular Meeting.

b. Financial Transactions 09/01/24 through 10/31/24

c. Financial Year to Date Expenditures through 10/31/24

d. Sage Stage Operations Stats

Regular Business

a. 2024 CHP Terminal Inspection Information
b. Consider accepting the Fiscal Year 2023-24 Financial Audits Action
c. New vehicle T-23 schedule.
d

Information

Consider adopting Resolution 24-03 Authorized Signatories Calendar Year
2025. Action

e. Elect Chair and Vice Chair Calendar Year 2025 Action

Information
a. Staff updates
b. Calendar of Events

Closed Session - Initiation of litigation pursuant to paragraph (4) of
subdivision (d) of Section 54956.9 — One potential case Information/Action

Adjourn until the next regular MTA meeting, scheduled for February 4,
2025, (Tuesday) in the Sage Stage Conference Room, 108 S. Main Street,
Alturas, CA, at about 1:50 p.m., following the MCTC meeting.

120224 MTA Agenda



Report to Modoc Transportation Agency Board Members

Subject Meeting Date
Consent Agenda December 3, 2024
Presented by Agenda Item
MTA Staff 4

Consent Agenda - Note: Attachments shown in bold type.

a. Approve the minutes from the 10/01/24 MTA Regular Meeting
b. Financial Transactions 09/1/2024 through 10/31/2024

c. Financial Year to Date Expenditures

d. Sage Stage Operations Statistics



MTA

MODOC TRANSPORTATION AGENCY

108 South Main, Alturas, CA 96101
Phone (530) 233-6410

MINUTES
Regular Meeting
October 1, 2024

Board Members Present

Kathie Rhoads, Vice Chair Board of Supervisors, District I11, Modoc County
Mark Moriarity County At-Large Member

Paul Minchella Councilmember, City of Alturas

Jodie Larranaga Councilmember, City of Alturas

Elizabeth Cavasso Board of Supervisors, District IV, Modoc County

Board Members Absent

John Dederick, Chair Representative, City of Alturas

Ned Coe (Alternate) Board of Supervisors, District I, Modoc County
Brain Cox (Alternate) Councilmember, City of Alturas

Staff Present

Debbie Pedersen Executive Director

Michelle Cox Accountant 1

Kathy Tiffee Assistant Secretary 2

Public Present

Kathy Grah Caltrans District 2, Community & Regional Planning Chief
Azeddine Bahloul Caltrans District 2, Modoc Project Manager
Skip Clark Caltrans District 2, Regional Planning Liaison
Debbie Petersen Caltrans, Right of Way Agent

Ciara Babcock Caltrans, Right of Way Agent

Mitch Crosby Modoc County Road Commissioner

Call to Order — Chair Dederick called the meeting to order at 1:48 p.m. in the Sage Stage
Conference Room, 108 S. Main Street, Alturas, CA.

Public Forum —There were no public comments.

Confirm Agenda — Motion by Board Member Moriarity to Confirm Agenda, seconded by Board
Member Cavasso. All Ayes; motion carried.

Consent Agenda-

a.

b
C.
d

Approve minutes from August 6, 2024, MTA Regular Meeting.

. Approve minutes from September 5, 2024, MTA Special Meeting.

Approve the financial transactions from July 1, 2024, through August 31, 2024.

. Approve Year to Date Expenditures.



e. Sage Stage Operation Statistics.

Motion by Board Member Cavasso to approve Consent Agenda, seconded by Board Member
Minchella. All Ayes; motion carried.

5. Regular Business
a. Consider authorizing the Executive Director to sign a Temporary Construction Easement with
Caltrans for the Alturas Project.
Executive Director, Debbie Pedersen reported the handicap ramp located on the corner of East 1%
Street and South Main Street at the Sage Stage Plaza will be under construction in 2026 during
the Caltrans Alturas CAPM Project and requires MTA to sign a Temporary Construction
Easement.

Motion by Board Member Larranaga to authorize the Executive Director to sign a Temporary
Construction Easement with Caltrans for the Alturas Project, seconded by Board Member
Minchella. All Ayes; motion carried.

6. System Update, Communications, and Calendar
a. Staff Update
MTA is waiting to hear from CHP to set the date for the annual Terminal Inspection.

T-22 is at Completely Custom having the front end repaired after the deer hit that occurred
in August.

T-23 is scheduled to arrive at A-Z Bus in Sacramento on November 11, 2024. We are
projecting to have the bus completed and delivered to Alturas around Christmas 2024.

b. Calendar — consider future dates and events of interest:
11/28/24 Thanksgiving Day Holiday; Office Closed- No Bus Service
11/29/24 Day after Thanksgiving Holiday; Office Closed- No Bus Service
12/03/24 MTA Meeting following the MCTC Meeting

7. Closed Session
a. Closed Session — Initiation of litigation pursuant to paragraph (4) subdivision (d) of Section
54956.9 One potential case.
A Closed Session — Initiation of litigation pursuant to paragraph (4) subdivision (d) of Section
54956.9 convened at 1:52 p.m. in the Sage Stage Conference Room. No action was taken. The
regular meeting resumed at 1:58 p.m.

8. Adjournment

Motion to adjourn by Board Member Minchella at 1:59 p.m. seconded by Board Member Moriarity.
All Ayes, motion carried. The next regular meeting will be Tuesday, December 3, 2024, in the Sage
Stage Conference Room, 108 S. Main Street, Alturas at 1:50 p.m. or soon thereafter.

Submitted by,

Michelle Cox
Accountant 1



11:19 AM Modoc Transportation Agency

11721124 Financial Transactions - Operating Account
Accrual Basis September & October 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Plumas Operating 0477 431,997.92
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2024 4223 City of Alturas Acct# MOD0280 -117.81 431,880.11
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2024 4224 Quail Mountain, inc. Inv#138903 Aug... -39.99 431,840.12
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2024 9124 T-Net Broadband Intern...  Cust# 740471 -48.00 431,792.12
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2024 9224 Verizon August 2024 Se... -342.03 431,450.09
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2024 4229 First Transit Inc Service for Aug... -30,586.82 400,863.27
Bill Pmt -Check 09/03/2024 9424 Basys Processing Merch# 434580... -115.80 400,747.47
Bill Pmt -Check 09/03/2024 4225 Alturas Tire Center T-22 Schedule ... -507.25 400,240.22
Deposit 09/03/2024 Deposit 34.00 400,274.22
Bill Pmt -Check 09/03/2024 4227 Alturas Tire Center T-19 Replaced ... -573.39 399,700.83
Deposit 09/03/2024 Deposit 123.50 399,824.33
Deposit 09/03/2024 Deposit 25.00 399,849.33
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2024 9424 TCE Accti R229-000... -49.57 399,799.76
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2024 9524 California Air Resources...  T-18 2024 -CAR... -30.90 399,768.86
Deposit 09/04/2024 Deposit 171.00 399,939.86
Deposit 09/05/2024 Déposit 24.00 399,963.86
Deposit 09/05/2024 Deposit 497.00 400,460.86
Deposit 09/05/2024 Deposit 20.00 400,480.86
Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2024 4230 Frank Willis Replaced Switc... -626.36 399,854.50
Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2024 4231 Apex Technology Manag... Inv. # TS13618... -1,425.53 398,428.97
Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2024 4232 EDI Media Inc Service for Aug... -150.00 398,278.97
Deposit 09/06/2024 Deposit 11.00 398,289.97
Deposit 09/09/2024 Deposit 69.00 398,358.97
Deposit 09/09/2024 Deposit 25.00 398,383.97
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2024 4233 Waste Management Cust ID# 12-850... -74.69 398,309.28
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2024 4234 Frontier 6422 Acct# 530-233-... -149.72 398,159.56
Deposit 09/09/2024 Deposit 77.00 398,236.56
Deposit 09/09/2024 Deposit 125.50 398,362.06
Deposit 09/10/2024 Deposit 64.00 398,426.06
Deposit 09/10/2024 Deposit 60.50 398,486.56
Deposit 09/10/2024 Deposit 12.00 398,498.56
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2024 91024 Basys Processing Merch# 434580... -40.00 398,458.56
Deposit 09/11/2024 Deposit 137.00 398,595.56
Deposit 08/11/2024 Deposit 119.50 398,715.06
Deposit 09/12/2024 Deposit 22.00 398,737.06
Deposit 09/12/2024 Deposit 28.00 398,765.06
Deposit 09/12/2024 Deposit 38.25 398,803.31
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2024 4235 Alturas Tire Center T-17 Replaced ... -398.97 398,404.34
Deposit 09/13/2024 Deposit 239.01 398,643.35
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/2024 4237 Frontier 6410 Accti 530-233-... -175.03 398,468.32
Deposit 09/16/2024 Deposit 105.00 398,573.32
Deposit 09/16/2024 Deposit 129.50 398,702.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/16/2024 4236 Fredrick Janitorial September 2024 -750.00 397,952.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2024 4238 APTA Inv # 411257 Re... -250.00 397,702.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2024 4239 John Dederick MTA Special Bo... -200.00 397,502.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2024 4240 Kathie Rhoads MTA Special Bo... -150.00 397,352.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2024 4241 Mark Moriarity MTA Special Bo... -150.00 397,202.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2024 4242 Paul Minchella MTA Special Bo... -150.00 397,052.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2024 4243 Jodie Larranaga MTA Special Bo... -150.00 396,902.82
Deposit 09/17/2024 Deposit 272.50 397,175.32
Deposit 09/18/2024 Deposit 22.00 397,197.32
Deposit 09/18/2024 Deposit 50.00 397,247.32
Deposit 09/18/2024 Deposit 171.58 397,418.90
Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2024 4244 UBEO West LLC Acct# R-151224... -59.13 397,359.77
Deposit 09/19/2024 Deposit 53.00 397,412.77
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2024 4245 Singleton Auman Fiscal Audits FY... -925.00 386,487.77
Deposit 09/19/2024 Deposit 19.00 396,506.77
Deposit 08/20/2024 Deposit 24.00 396,530.77
Deposit 09/20/2024 Deposit 16.50 396,547.27
Deposit 09/20/2024 Deposit 220.50 396,767.77
Deposit 09/23/2024 Deposit 32.00 386,799.77
Deposit 09/23/2024 Deposit 213.00 397,012.77
Bill Pmt -Check 09/23/2024 42486 Teams By Design, INC. Invoice # 3460 ... -214.85 396,797.92
Bill Pmt -Check 09/24/2024 4247 Pacific Power Acct# 00902025... -650.69 396,147.23
Deposit 09/2412024 Deposit 7.00 396,154.23
Deposit 09/25/2024 Deposit 141.50 396,295.73
Deposit 09/25/2024 Deposit 45.00 396,340.73
Deposit 09/25/2024 Deposit 10.00 396,350.73
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11:19 AM

11/21/24
Accrual Basis

Financial Transactions - Operating Account

Modoc Transportation Agency

September & October 2024

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Deposit 09/26/2024 Deposit 21.00 396,371.73
Deposit 09/26/2024 Deposit 57.00 396,428.73
Deposit 09/27/2024 Deposit 56.00 396,484.73
Deposit 09/27/2024 Deposit 4,282.35 400,767.08
Deposit 09/27/2024 Deposit 20.50 400,787.58
Deposit 09/27/2024 Deposit 770.00 401,557.58
Deposit 09/27/2024 Deposit 151,919.50 553,477.08
Deposit 09/27/2024 Deposit 386.60 553,863.68
Deposit 09/30/2024 Deposit 74.00 553,937.68
Deposit 09/30/2024 Deposit 120.40 554,058.08
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2024 102024  Monica Derner CPAPC ... -2,730.00 551,328.08
Biil Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 4248 Daren Habig September 25 &... -221.10 551,106.98
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 4249 Warren Stations September 202... -400.00 550,706.98
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 4250 City of Alturas Accti# MOD0280 -182.98 550,524.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 4251 Quail Mountain, Inc. Inv#139544 Sep... -39.99 550,484.01
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 100124  California Air Resources...  T-20 2024 -CAR... -30.90 550,453.11
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 4252 Fredrick Janitorial October 2024 -750.00 549,703.11
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 4253 Modoc Media dba Modo... -1,043.52 548,659.59
Deposit 10/01/2024 Deposit 32.00 548,691.59
Deposit 10/01/2024 Deposit 26.00 548,717.59
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2024 100224  Basys Processing Merch# 434580... -255.45 548,462.14
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2024 4254 Ed Staub & Sons Acct# 231007 -2,871.84 545,590.30
Deposit 10/02/2024 Deposit 22.00 545,612.30
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2024 100324 TCE Acct# R229-000... -49.63 545,562.67
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2024 4255 First Transit Inc Service for Sept... -19,615.92 625,946.75
Deposit 10/02/2024 Deposit 28.00 525,974.75
Deposit 10/02/2024 Deposit 162.00 526,136.75
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2024 100424  T-Net Broadband Intern...  Cust# 740471 -48.00 526,088.75
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2024 4256 Apex Technology Manag... Inv. # TS13621... -1,425.53 524,663.22
Deposit 10/03/2024 Deposit 24.00 524,687.22
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2024 4257 EDI Media Inc Service for Sept... -150.00 524,537.22
Deposit 10/03/2024 Deposit 30.85 524,568.07
Deposit 10/04/2024 Deposit 156.00 524,724.07
Deposit 10/07/2024 Deposit 91.00 524,815.07
Deposit 10/07/2024 Deposit 40.00 524,855.07
Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2024 100724  Verizon September 202... -306.23 524,548.84
Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2024 4258 Skyline Printing Rider's Guides -469.00 524,079.84
Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2024 4259 Optibus Trillium Solution...  Sage Stage Tim... -1,000.00 523,079.84
Deposit 10/07/2024 Deposit 204.50 523,284.34
Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2024 4260 Hall Motor Company T-22 Repairs fro... -5,312.00 517,972.34
Deposit 10/08/2024 Deposit 497.00 518,469.34
Bill Pmt -Check 10/08/2024 4261 Waste Management Cust ID# 12-850... -74.69 518,394.65
Deposit 10/08/2024 Deposit 32.00 518,426.65
Deposit 10/08/2024 Deposit 116.50 518,543.15
Deposit 10/09/2024 Deposit 164.00 518,707.15
Bill Pmt -Check 10/09/2024 4262 Frontier 6422 Acct# 530-233-... -163.89 518,543.26
Deposit 10/09/2024 Deposit 205.00 518,748.26
Deposit 10/10/2024 Deposit 33.90 518,782.16
Deposit 10/10/2024 Deposit 33.00 518,815.16
Deposit 10/11/2024 Deposit 159.00 518,974.16
Deposit 10/11/2024 Deposit 90.00 519,064.16
Deposit 10/11/2024 Deposit 48.00 519,112.16
Deposit 10/14/2024 Deposit 174.05 519,286.21
Deposit 10/15/2024 Deposit 90.00 519,376.21
Deposit 10/15/2024 Deposit 176.00 519,552.21
Deposit 10/16/2024 Deposit 185.90 519,738.11
Deposit 10/16/2024 Deposit 111.00 519,849.11
Deposit 10/17/2024 Deposit 44.70 519,893.81
Deposit 10/18/2024 Deposit 248.19 520,142.00
Deposit 10/18/2024 Deposit 24.00 520,166.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2024 102124  Basys Processing Merch# 434580... -40.00 520,126.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2024 4263 Kathleen Norwood Reimbursement... -34.41 520,091.59
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2024 4264 UBEO West LLC Acct# R-151224... -59.13 520,032.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2024 4265 Frontier 6410 Acct# 530-233-... -175.50 519,856.96
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2024 4266 Alturas Tire Center T-22 Schedule ... -524.13 519,332.83
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2024 4267 Warren Stations October 2024 R... -400.00 518,932.83
Deposit 10/21/2024 Deposit 197.00 519,129.83
Deposit 10/21/2024 Deposit 130.50 519,260.33
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11:19 AM

11/21/124
Accrual Basis

Modoc Transportation Agency

Financial Transactions - Operating Account
September & October 2024

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2024 102224  Amazon Office Supplies ... -29.99 519,230.34
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2024 102324  Amazon Shop Supplies 1... -82.58 519,147.76
Biil Pmt -Check 10/22/2024 102424  Amazon Office Supplies ... -171.57 518,976.19
Deposit 10/22/2024 Deposit 55.45 519,031.64
Deposit 10/22/2024 Deposit 97.00 519,128.64
Deposit 10/22/2024 Deposit 82.50 519,211.14
Deposit 10/23/2024 Deposit 92.53 519,303.67
Deposit 10/24/2024 Deposit 100.00 519,403.67
Deposit 10/24/2024 Deposit 16.50 519,420.17
Deposit 10/24/2024 Deposit 69.75 519,489.92
Deposit 10/25/2024 Deposit 80,730.00 600,219.92
Deposit 10/25/2024 Deposit 104.00 600,323.92
Deposit 10/28/2024 Deposit 42.50 600,366.42
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2024 4268 Alturas Tire Center -6,455.81 593,910.61
Deposit 10/28/2024 Deposit 16.50 593,927.11
Deposit 10/28/2024 Deposit 164.35 594,081.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2024 4269 Pacific Power Acct# 00902025... -269.54 593,811.92
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2024 4270 Dan Straub INV0003 10-28-... -394.00 593,417.92
Deposit 10/29/2024 Deposit 100.00 593,5617.92
Deposit 10/29/2024 Deposit 44.00 593,561.92
Deposit 10/29/2024 Deposit 96.00 593,657.92
Deposit 10/30/2024 Deposit 64.00 593,721.92
Deposit 10/30/2024 Deposit 261.95 593,983.87
Deposit 10/31/2024 Deposit 20.50 594,004.37
Deposit 10/31/2024 Deposit 55.00 594,059.37
Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2024 4278 Modoc Media dba Modo... -1,248.15 592,811.22
Total Piumas Operating 0477 160,813.30 592,811.22
TOTAL 160,813.30 592,811.22
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12:22 PM Modoc Transportation Agency

11121124 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual-Operations

Accrual Basis

July through October 2024

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Contracted Transit

FAREBOX
Dial A Ride
Klamath Falls
Redding
Reno
FAREBOX - Other

Total FAREBOX

GRANT REVENUE
CARES 5311 ARPA
CARES 5311 Round 2
FTA 5311 Operating Assist
FTA 5311(f) CARES ARPA
FTA 5311(f) Inter-City
Local Govt Collab-LTSA Reno

Total GRANT REVENUE

LCTOP Swap Tehama
LTF Sales Tax

Rents & Lease Income
STAF Estimate

State of Good Repair

Total Income

Expense
Board Members Stipend
Building Maintenance
Depreciation Expense
FUEL & LUBRICANTS
DEF
Dial A Ride
Klamath Falls
Redding
Reno
FUEL & LUBRICANTS - Other

Total FUEL & LUBRICANTS

Insurance Expense
Labor - Contract Admin
Legal Notices
Marketing & Promotions
PROFESSIONAL FEES
Accounting & Auditing
IT Service & Support
Legal
Other
PROFESSIONAL FEES - Other

Total PROFESSIONAL FEES

PURCHASED TRANSPORTATION
Administration
Dial A Ride
Klamath Falls
Redding
Reno
Sick Leave
Vacation - Holiday
PURCHASED TRANSPORTATION - Other

Total PURCHASED TRANSPORTATION

Jul - Oct 24 Budget $ Over Budget
870.00
3,793.31
1,025.00
1,601.57
12,865.01
0.00 48,000.00 -48,000.00
19,284.89 48,000.00 -28,715.11
0.00 74,518.00 -74,518.00
0.00 151,819.00 -151,819.00
0.00 87,730.00 -87,730.00
0.00 208,861.00 -208,861.00
0.00 96,651.00 -96,651.00
0.00 30,000.00 -30,000.00
0.60 649,679.00 -649,679.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 40,600.00 -40,600.00
7,698.80 22,650.00 -14,951.20
0.00 110,767.00 -110,767.00
0.00 3,246.00 -3,246.00
27,853.69 874,942.00 -847,088.31
800.00
1,215.26 6,625.00 -5,409.74
25,488.44
108.12
4,087.74
716.12
1,208.58
6,602.23
0.00 48,000.00 -48,000.00
12,722.79 48,000.00 -35,277.21
7,538.00 8,000.00 -462.00
0.00 130,000.00 -130,000.00
87.00 1,000.00 -913.00
7,012.34 16,000.00 -8,987.66
3,655.00 55,000.00 -51,345.00
6,702.12 12,000.00 -5,297.88
0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
3,650.93 5,000.00 -1,348.07
0.00 0.00 0.00
14,008.05 77,000.00 -62,991.95
4,143.71
31,675.49
3,503.44
4,867.33
23,957.78
234.99
8,073.43
0.00 334,469.00 -334,469.00
76,456.17 334,469.00 -258,012.83
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12:22 PM
11/21/24

Modoc Transportation Agency

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual-Operations

Accrual Basis

July through October 2024

Supplies - Bus & Shop
Suppilies - Office Supplies
Travel & Training
Uniforms
UTILITIES
Electricity
Equipment Maintenance
Garbage
Internet
Propane

Telelphone - Cells & Dispatch

Telephone - Land Lines
Water
UTILITIES - Other

Total UTILITIES

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
T17
T18
T19
T20
T21
T22

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE - Other
Total VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense

Other Income
Interest Income

Total Other Income

Other Expense
Transit Property & Vehicle

Total Other Expense

Net Other Income

Net income

Jul - Oct 24 Budget $ Over Budget
82.58 8,000.00 -7,917.42
820.64 8,000.00 -7,179.36
1,134.40 3,598.00 -2,463.60
214.85 500.00 -285.15
2,448.15
355.14
298.76
192.00
1.00
1,131.65
1,633.76
603.93
0.00 30,000.00 -30,000.00
6,564.39 30,000.00 -23,435.61
3,724.90
30.90
3,544.75
4,058.31
2,499.45
7,764.45
0.00 48,000.00 -48,000.00
21,622.76 48,000.00 -26,377.24
175,767.67 719,192.00 -543,424.33
-147,913.98 155,750.00 -303,663.98
7,403.31
7,403.31
0.00 155,750.00 -155,750.00
0.00 155,750.00 -165,750.00
7,403.31 -155,750.00 163,153.31
-140,510.67 0.00 -140,510.67
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11:21 AM Modoc Transportation Agency

Balance Sheet
